



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10312/2023 & CM APPL. 39903/2023 (Interim Stay)**

SMT AMARJEET KAUR Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gagan Gandhi, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(D.D.A) AND ANR Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC for DDA**
with Mr. Nihal Singh & Ms.
Kamakshi Sehgal, Advs.
Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Adv. for
Resp./MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR

KAURAV

ORDER

% **19.01.2024**

Learned counsels representing the respondents pray for and are granted three weeks' further time to file a counter affidavit. The petitioner shall have a week therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.

Let the writ petition be re-notified for 08.05.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.
JANUARY 19, 2024/kk