



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10312/2023 & CM APPL. 39903/2023-Stay**

SMT AMARJEET KAUR Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gagan Gandhi, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(D.D.A) AND ANR Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Ms. K.
Sayal & Mr. Nihal. Singh,
Advs. for R-1/ DDA.
Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Adv. for
R-2/MCD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR

KAURAV

ORDER

% **08.05.2024**

Since parties are yet to complete pleadings, let the matter be placed before the concerned Joint Registrar on 09.07.2024 for completion of pleadings.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MAY 08, 2024/kk