



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10312/2023, CM APPL. 39903/2023**
SMT AMARJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vinay Kumar, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (D.D.A) AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Kamakshi Sehgal, Advocate

CORAM: SH. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

15.10.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Short affidavit/ counter affidavit stand filed by the respondents. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

List on 18.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 15, 2024/sk