



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10312/2023 & CM APPL. 39903/2023**

SMT AMARJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajshekhar Rao, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Ajay Sabharwal, Mr.Zahid Ahmed,
Mr.Gagan Gandhi and Mr.Vijay
Kumar, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (D.D.A) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjay Katyal and Ms.Kamakshi
Sehgal, Advs for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
24.11.2025

%

List on 10.02.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025
"shailndra"