



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10312/2023 & CM APPLs. 39903/2023 & 73428/2025**

SMT AMARJEET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajshekhar Rao, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Ajay Sabharwal, Mr.Vijay Kumar,
Ms.Priyamvadia, Ms.Shraddha
Saxena, Mr.Amit Dahiya and
Ms.Eesha Khanna, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (D.D.A) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjay Katyal, Adv. for DDA
with Ms.Kamakshi Sengal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List on 07.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

sr/j